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ÅOn-track for FY24 despite continuing 
uncertainties

ÅReduced volumes, softer pricing and 
ongoing, but moderating, build cost 
inflation impacted adjusted PBT

ÅROCE reflects full year impact of 
challenging market conditions

ÅStrong net cash position after £228m 
dividend payment

HY24 HY23 Change

Total home completions (inc JVs) 6,171 8,626 28.5%

Adjusted PBT £157.1m £521.5m 69.9%

ROCE 12.8% 29.6% 1,680 bps

Net cash £753.4m £969.1m 22.3%

Dividend per share 4.4p 10.2p 56.9%

Net tangible assets per share 451p 462p 2.4%

Overview - HY24 performance
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ÅPrivate reservation rate of 0.60, including 
0.04 relating to multi-unit sales

ÅContinuing benefit from multi-unit sales 
anticipated through 2024

ÅSales outlet position reflects the close-
out of extended life sites

Å86% forward sold for FY24 private 
completions

2HY24
to date

2HY23
to date Change

Net private reservation rate(1) 0.60 0.49 22.4%

- of which PRS and RPs 0.04 0.01 n/m

Average active sales outlets 330 373 11.5%

Net private reservations 
per average week

199 182 9.3%

Total forward sales(2) (3) £2,268.3m £2,665.0m 14.9%

Private sold position for full year(2) 86% 84%

(1) Net private reservation rate per active outlet per average week

(2) As at 28 January 2024 and 29 January 2023

(3) Including JVs

Overview ςCurrent trading
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(1) Including c. 650 JVs, c. 750 PRS and affordable mix broadly in line with FY23

Plan to deliver through FY24 remains on track 

ÅFocused on:

ςDriving revenue

ςControlling costs

ςMaintaining land investment discipline

ςLeading the industry on customer service, build 
quality and sustainability

ÅWe now expect to deliver between 13,500 and 
14,000 total completions(1) in FY24 

ErshamPark, Hailsham
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Steven Boyes
Chief Operating Officer

Morton Meadows
Bristol
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Sales performance

ÅSales rate improved as mortgage rates eased lower from 
August 2023, limited seasonal impact

ÅOutlet numbers flattening, reflecting:

ςTrade through of sites where activity was extended 
by reduced sales rates since September 2022

ςReduced outlet openings, given step back from the 
land market 

ÅTotal average sales outlets expected to be 
c. 6% lower in FY24

HY24 HY23 Change

Average net private reservations per active outlet per week

Wholly owned 0.48 0.44 9.1%

- Of which PRS and RPs 0.06 0.05 20.0%

JV 0.78 0.75 4.0%

Total 0.49 0.45 8.9%

Average active sales outlets

Wholly owned 358 352 1.7%

JV 9 8 12.5%

Total 367 360 1.9%

Private forward sales roll (homes)

30 June 3,884 6,108 36.4%

Reservations 4,502 4,017 12.1%

Completions (4,780) (6,549) 27.0%

31 December 3,606 3,576 0.8%
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ÅContinued growth in multi-channel reservations

ÅPart-exchange proving an important sales tool 

ÅResilient first time buyer reservations, despite 
mortgage qualification and affordability challenges

Å72% of customer reservations relied on a mortgage in 
HY24 (HY23: 74%) 

Private reservation analysis

35% 37%

27%
28%

8%

14%

17%

10%

13% 11%

HY24 HY23

(1) Help to Buy 1% of 27% in HY24 and 8% of 28% in HY23

PRS & RPs

Part-exchange

Cash buyers & investors

First time buyers(1)

Home movers



9Barratt Developments PLC  Half Year 2024 Results

HY24 HY23 Change

Homecompletions (units)

Private 4,008 6,269 36.1%

PRS 481 22 n/m

RPs 291 258 12.8%

Affordable 1,201 1,715 30.0%

Wholly owned home completions 5,981 8,264 27.6%

% Affordable 20% 21% 100 bps

JV 190 362 47.5%

Total home completions (inc JVs) 6,171 8,626 28.5%

ASPόϻΩлллύ

Private 357.8 375.9 4.8%

PRS 273.2 311.7 12.4%

RPs 278.1 282.1 1.4%

Affordable 160.8 170.4 5.6%

Wholly owned 307.6 330.1 6.8%

JV 353.9 403.6 12.3%

Completions and pricing performance

ÅCompletion volumes reflect:

ςChange in market conditions seen in FY23

ςReduced affordable due to fewer new sites given 
land buying position

ςOffset by PRS delivery

ÅPrivate ASP reduction reflects:

ςUnderlying annual price deflation of c. 2.7%

ςDecreased proportion of London completions

ÅAffordable ASP reduction reflects site mix and a lower 
proportion of London completions

ÅWholly owned ASP impacted by increased multi-
channel mix
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Construction output, customer service 
and build quality

ÅConstruction output aligned with FY24 planned home completions

ÅHBF 5 star rating for 14 consecutive years and on track for 
5 star in 2024

ÅSlight increase in IIR, key safety messages reinforced on site

ÅIndustry leading build quality:

ςtǊƛŘŜ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ WƻōΥ ол ǎƛǘŜ ƳŀƴŀƎŜǊǎ ǿƻƴ ά{Ŝŀƭǎ ƻŦ 9ȄŎŜƭƭŜƴŎŜέΣ 
more than double any of our competitors for the second year 
in a row

ςRIs: 1st position maintained amongst the majors following four 
consecutive financial years

HY24 HY23

Performance metrics

Average construction output per week 
(equivalent homes) 251 333

HBF survey (star rating) 5* 5*

Injury Incidence Rate (IIR) (1)

(rolling 12 months) 305 301

Pride in the Job Awards (number) 96 98

Major housebuilder rank 1st 1st

Average Reportable Items (RIs) per 
NHBC inspection (rolling 12 months) 0.14 0.16

Major housebuilder rank 1st 1st

(1) Injury incidence rate per 100,000 workers
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Build cost inflation

Materials

ÅCentralisedprocurement team continues to manage around 95% of materials

ÅCurrent materials purchases showing limited year on year inflation

ÅPrice reductions seen in some key areas e.g. timber, bricks, plastics and steel

ÅUnchanged pricing agreements from a wide range of suppliers

ÅSupply agreements in place at half year end for 74% of materials to 30 June 2024

Total build costs 
expected to increase by 

c.5%
in FY24

Labour

ÅLabourratescontinue to moderate but remain dependent on trade, new build dependency 
and geographical area

ÅFuture workload is creating more competitive pricing from subcontractors 

ÅDriven by desireto underpin capacity utilisationand future cashflows for equipment and 
personnel costs 
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Land bank

ÅHighly selective approach continued given continuing 
uncertainty on the outlook

Å1,619 plots acquired in HY24 (HY23: 4,641) reflecting 
approach on land approvals

ÅLand bank remains strong at 4.5 years of supply on a 
trailing basis

Å79% of owned land bank carries detailed planning consent 

ÅOngoing focus on strategic land bank development 

ÅOur highly selective approach to land buying set to 
continue throughout FY24

31 Dec
2023

31 Dec 
2022

Land bank plots

With detailed planning consent 43,308 47,641

With outline planning consent and other(1) 11,246 16,431

Owned 54,554 64,072

Controlled 9,060 13,322

Total 63,614 77,394

Land bank years (excJVs) 4.5 4.4

JV ςOwned and controlled 4,166 4,186

Total includingJV 67,780 81,580

Strategic land (acres) 17,370 16,221

Strategic land (plots) 107,753 93,600

Gladman promotional land (plots) 102,360 93,903

(1) Other includes plots with resolution to grant and other; 31 December 2023: 1,160 plots and 31 December 2022: 658 plots
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Mike Scott
Chief Financial Officer

Hawk Rise
Ledbury
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Summarised performance
£m (unless otherwise stated) HY24 HY23 Change

Revenue 1,850.8 2,783.9 33.5%

Adjusted gross profit 295.9 647.9 54.3%

Adjusted gross margin % 16.0 23.3 730 bps

Gross profit 238.5 630.3 62.2%

Gross margin % 12.9 22.6 970 bps

Adjusted operating profit 155.2 511.8 69.7%

Adjusted operating margin % 8.4 18.4 1,000 bps

Operating profit 97.8 494.2 80.2%

Operating margin % 5.3 17.8 1,250 bps

Adjusted PBT 157.1 521.5 69.9%

PBT 95.2 501.5 81.0%

Adjustedearnings per share (pence) 11.8 39.2 69.9%

Earnings per share (pence) 7.1 37.7 81.2%

Dividendper share (pence) 4.4 10.2 56.9%

Net cash 753.4 969.1 22.3%

ROCE% 12.8 29.6 1,680 bps
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Adjusted operating margin bridge

HY24HY23

Volume
impact

Mix/ other

London mix
decrease(1)

Net inflation

Admin
expenses

(660 bps)

(540 bps)

80 bps

70 bps (20 bps)

8.4%

18.4%

Completed
development 

provision

70 bps

(1) Reflects the prior year impact of a previously impaired site at Hounslow, the majority of which was traded through in HY23
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Administrative expenses and adjusted items

£m HY24 HY23

Sundry income (9.3) (7.6)

Employee performance pay 29.6 27.4

Otheradministrative costs 120.6 117.1

Administrative expenses perincome statement 140.9 136.9

Net part-exchangeincome (0.2) (0.8)

Net administrativeexpenses 140.7 136.1

ÅAdministrative expenses increase limited to 2.9% in 
HY24

ÅGuidance for FY24 unchanged at c. £290m to £300m, 
reflecting:

ςAnnual salary increases

ςNormalisationof bonus costs

ςReduction in sundry income in second half

ςOngoing recruitment freeze

Å£61.9m of adjusted items in relation to external wall 
systems and reinforced concrete frame remediation

£m HY24 HY23

Adjusted items

Operatingcosts associated with legacy properties 57.9 17.6

Amounts related to legacy properties recovered from 
third parties

(0.5) -

Share of JV costs associated with legacy properties 4.5 2.4

Total 61.9 20.0



17Barratt Developments PLC  Half Year 2024 Results

Adjusted items ςlegacy property costs in HY24

Å£61.4m net increase in external wall systems provision:

ςIncrease in contingency amounts based on latest 
information in relation to:

ςBuilding Safety Fund; and

ςCosts for atypical buildings   

ÅContingent liability of up to £90m identified for one 
bespoke development

ςDevelopment used unique curtain wall system

ςFire test required for PAS 9980

ςLikely to take 12 months to determine

External wall
systems and

associated review

Reinforced 
concrete 

frames Total

At 1 July 2023 535.9 76.4 612.3

Additions 61.4 - 61.4

Releases - (3.5) (3.5)

Reported adjusted items charge(1) 61.4 (3.5) 57.9

Imputed interest - discount unwind 12.3 1.6 13.9

Utilisation (27.0) (11.1) (38.1)

At 31 December 2023 582.6 63.4 646.0

Adjusted items - provision movements(1) 61.4 (3.5) 57.9

Adjusted items - reimbursements - (0.5) (0.5)

Adjusted items - through JVs - 4.5 4.5

Total adjusted items 61.4 0.5 61.9

(1) Combined impact of additions and releases as adjusted items charged in cost of sales in HY24

£m
Legacy properties
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Cash flow

Net cash
outflow

Profit from
operations

Net cash,
interest
and tax

Other non-cash 
and working capital

Operating
cash outflow

WIP / PX /
promotion 
agreements

Net land

Dividends

Other
investing

and financing

£m

JV
investment

Utilised in
cost of sales

Cash
land spend

Other
movements

Legacy
provision
utilisation

257.6 (239.3)

23.65.3

Net land
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£m 31 Dec 2023 30 Jun 2023 Change 31 Dec 2022

Goodwill and intangible assets 1,042.6 1,047.8 (5.2) 1,053.0

Investment in jointly controlled entities 144.3 129.8 14.5 188.0

Gross land bank 2,979.1 3,139.9 (160.8) 3,253.7

Land creditors (367.2) (506.7) 139.5 (622.3)

Net land bank 2,611.9 2,633.2 (21.3) 2,631.4

Land creditor % 12.3% 16.1% (380 bps) 19.1%

WIP 2,003.3 1,907.1 96.2 1,964.2

Gladman land promotion WIP 106.2 97.7 8.5 91.8

Net cash 753.4 1,069.4 (316.0) 969.1

Trade payables (186.9) (310.3) 123.4 (220.3)

Other working capital (466.4) (436.9) (29.5) (531.4)

Part-exchange properties and other inventories 100.3 93.3 7.0 40.0

Provisionsin relation to legacy properties (646.0) (612.3) (33.7) (485.3)

Other net assets /liabilities (23.1) (22.4) (0.7) (43.9)

Net assets 5,439.6 5,596.4 (156.8) 5,656.6

Balance sheet
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Our land bank and gross margin

ÅGross margin within the current land bank impacted 
by:

ςPricing movements, given deterioration in trading 
conditions

ςOngoing but slowing build cost inflation

ςCost gearing, given reduced volume delivery 

ÅBlended land bank margin now estimated at 18.5% 

ÅLow impairment risk:

ςA further fall of 5% in house prices = c. £9m 
impairment, 0.3% of land bank carrying value 

31 December 2023 owned land bank plots by gross margin(1)

10%
or below

>25%>10%
up to 15%

>15%
up to 20%

>20%
up to 25%

No. of owned land bank plots Share of owned land bank plots

Gross margin

(1) Weighted gross margin based on projected revenues and costs at 31 December 2023 and normalised trading conditions
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Strength from clear operating framework

ÅA strong balance sheet remains important in a 
challenging market

ÅClear and consistent operating framework

ÅLand creditor funding below framework range 
but reflecting current land buying selectivity 

ÅNet surplus of £386.2m after land creditors

ÅSustainability linked RCF extended by one year 
to November 2028

ÅStrong position to manage the business for the 
long term 

Asat 31 December 2023 (and 30 June 2023)

Land bank(1) 3.9 years owned and 0.6 years controlled
(2023: 3.6 years owned and 0.7 years controlled) 

Land creditors
Reduced to 12.3%
(2023: 16.1%) 

Net cash

HY24 average net cash of £784.7m
(FY23: £759.1m) 

At 31 December 2023 net cash £753.4m
(At 30 June 2023: £1,069.4m) 

Total indebtedness 
(net cash and land creditors)

Total net surplus of £386.2m
(2023: £562.7m net surplus) 

Treasury
£700m RCF extended to November 2028

£200m USPP notes maturing August 2027

Dividend policy
FY24 interim dividend proposed of 4.4p per share
(FY23: total dividend of 33.7p)

(1)  Land bank years are calculated as the number of plots in our land bank divided by the last 12 months of home completions
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Guidance for FY24

Completions

c.13,500 ς14,000 total home completions, including c. 650 JV completions
(previously c.13,250 ς14,250 total home completions, including c. 650 JV completions)
PRS contribution expected to be c. 750 homes
Affordable mix expected to be broadly in line with FY23

Average sales outlet movement (inc JV) c. 6% decline

Build cost inflation c. 5%

Administrative expenses c. £290m to £300m (including amortisation of intangible assets of c. £10m)

Interest cost
c. £20m (c. £35m cash credit, c. £55m non-cash charge)
(previously c. £20m (c. £20m cash credit, c. £40m non-cash charge))

Land approvals Maintain our highly selective approach to land buying

Land cashspend c. £0.5bn - £0.7bn

Year end net cash c. £0.7bn - £0.8bn

Taxation
Effective tax rate of 28% reflecting current corporationtax rate at 25%, timing differences and 4%
RPDT (previously 29%)

Ordinary dividend cover 1.75x ordinary dividend cover based on adjusted earnings per share
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BertelinFields
Stafford

David Thomas
Chief Executive Officer
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Market fundamentals

Structural under-supply 
of homes remains and 
looks set to deteriorate 

further

Mortgage rates easing 
and competition for 

market share remains 
strong

Ineffective planning 
system; land values have 
not yet fully adjusted to 
new market conditions

(1)  Based on Bank of England data covering 2-year fixed rate mortgage lending to households at 85% LTV (not seasonally adjusted) during December 2023

Vast majority want to 
own - but mortgage 

affordability remains a 
constraint

5.39%
average 2 year 

fixed rate at 85% 
LTV(1)
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Planning and the UK land market

ÅLatest 12 month detailed planning consents 
were 27.6% down from peak in 2Q 2021

ÅPlanning clarity has been undermined by:

ςMinisterial changes and politicisation

ςά!ŘǾƛǎƻǊȅέ ƴƻǘ άƳŀƴŘŀǘƻǊȅέ ƭƻŎŀƭ Ǉƭŀƴǎ

ςLimited planning department resourcing

ςNutrient neutrality

Å3Q 2023 detailed planning consents were down 
28.4% YoY

ÅLand prices have adjusted by 9%(1) from peak

(1) Savills UK Greenfield Development Land index through to 31 December 2023
(2) Latest planning consents data available through to 30 September 2023
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Mortgage affordability and mortgage lending

(1)  The mortgage cost to earnings ratio is calculated using the Halifax standardised average house price 
(seasonally adjusted), average disposable earnings for all full time employees and the BoE monthly average rate for 
new advances to households

(2)  Average monthly rates through to December 2023

(3)  Monthly mortgage product ratesare based on Bank of England data

Mortgage costs as a proportion of earnings

Halifax Mortgage Affordability Index(1) 

Halifax
Affordability Index

33.0%

Average
1985 ςQ4 2023

Q4 2023
43.5%

67 bps

5.03%

5.70%

5.14%

6.28%

1.95%

3.75%

1.94%
1.20%

4.63%

5.99%

Average 2-year fixed rate mortgage pricing 

75% and 90% LTVs January 2020 - December 2023(2)

Standard 75% LTV mortgage product(3)

Standard 90% LTV mortgage product(3)

2.05%

1.41%

64 bps
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A business model for the long term
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Conclusion

ÅResilient operational performance in HY24

ÅIndustry leading customer service, build quality and sustainability 
positions maintained

ÅThe backdrop remains uncertain but we are well positioned 
through our:

ςFinancial strength

ςLand bank

ςExperienced management team 

ÅWe remain focused on:

ςDriving revenue

ςControlling costs

ςMaintaining land investment discipline

ςLeading the industry on customer service, build quality and 
sustainability

Grey Towers Village, Nunthorpe



Q&A

Abbots Green
Suffolk
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Appendices

Grange View
Hugglescote


